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CDIL - NPN PLASTIC POWER DARLINGTON TRANSISTORS
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	Description	NPN PLASTIC POWER DARLINGTON TRANSISTORS
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Continental Device India Limited

An ISO/TS 16949, ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 Certified Company

NPN PLASTIC POWER DARLINGTON TRANSISTORS

ECB

BD675, BD675A

BD677, BD677A

BD679, BD679A

BD681, BD683

TO126

Plastic Package

Complementary BD676, 676A, 678, 678A, 680, 680A, 682 & 684

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS

DESCRIPTION

SYMBOL

Collector Base Voltage

Collector Emitter Voltage

Emitter Base Voltage

Collector Current

Base Current

Total Power Dissipation@ Ta=25oC

Derate above 25ºC

Total Power Dissipation@ Tc=25oC

Derate above 25ºC

Operating & Storage Junction

Temperature Range

VCBO

VCEO

VEBO

IC

IB

PD

PD

Tj,Tstg

BD675

BD675A

45

45

677

677A

60

60

679 681

679A

80 100

80 100

5.0

4.0

0.1

1.25

10

40

0.32

- 55 to + 150

683

120

120

THERMAL RESISTANCE

From Junction to case

Junction to Ambient in free air

Rth(j-c)

Rth (j-a)

3.13

100

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tc=25ºC unless specified otherwise)

DESCRIPTION

SYMBOLTEST CONDITION

MIN

MAX

Collector Emitter Voltage

Collector-Cut off Current

VCEO*

ICEO

ICBO

IC =50mA, IB =0

BD675/BD675A

BD677/BD677A

BD679/BD679A

BD681

BD683

VCE=half rated VCEO,IB=0

VCB =rated VCBO, IE=0

45

60

80

100

120

500

0.2

Emitter cut off Current

ICBO

IEBO

VCB =rated VCBO, IE=0

TC=100OC

VEB =5V, IC =0

2.0

2.0

BD675_683 Rev_2 101002E
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UNITS

V

V

V

A

A

W

mW/ ºC

W

W / ºC

ºC

ºC/W

ºC/W

UNITS

V

µA

mA

mΑ
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Fiche technique recommandé

	No	Description détaillée	Fabricant
	BD67	DARLINGTON POWER TRANSISTORS NPN SILICON	
ON Semiconductor
	BD670	COMPLEMENTARY SILICON POWER DARLINGTON TRANSISTORS	
STMicroelectronics
	BD6701F	Two-phase Full-wave DC Brushless Fan Motor Drivers	
ROHM Semiconductor
	BD6709FS	DC Brushless Fan Motor Drivers	
ROHM Semiconductor





	US18650VTC5A	Lithium-Ion Battery
	
Sony
	TSPC106	PCI Bus Bridge Memory Controller
	
ATMEL
	TP9380	NPN SILICON RF POWER TRANSISTOR
	
Advanced Semiconductor
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